ORDINANCE NO.	
---------------	--

An ordinance correcting Ordinance No. 29829, passed by the Dallas City Council on August 12, 2015, which amended Ordinance No. 20860, "Thoroughfare Plan – City of Dallas, Texas"; providing a corrected Exhibit A; providing a saving clause; providing a severability clause; and providing an effective date.

WHEREAS, the city council finds that it is in the public interest to correct Ordinance No. 29829 to accurately reflect the intent of the city council; Now, Therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:

SECTION 1. That Exhibit A attached to Ordinance No. 29829 is replaced by the Exhibit A attached to this ordinance.

SECTION 2. That Ordinance No. 20860 shall remain in full force and effect, save and except as amended by this ordinance.

SECTION 3. That the terms and provisions of this ordinance are severable and are governed by Section 1-4 of Chapter 1 of the Dallas City Code, as amended.

SECTION 4. That this ordinance shall take effect immediately from and after its passage and publication, in accordance with the Charter of the City of Dallas, and it is accordingly so ordained.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
TAMMY L. PALOMINO, City Attor	ney
Ву	
Assistant City Attorney	
Passed	